DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY

55TH OPEN RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPONSORED BY WALES ARCHERY

SUNDAY 16TH JULY 2006

VENUE: EXETER SCHOOL PLAYING FIELD, VICTORIA PARK ROAD, EXETER, DEVON
LORD PARAMOUNT: MR CHRIS WHARTON

JUDGES: COLIN HOLMES, DI HARRIS, CHRIS VITALI

YORK ROUND - GENTLEMEN RECURVE

1 Tim Pratt

2 Gary Wilde

3 Bob Young

4 Andy Tan

5 Phil Spavins

6 Terry Webb

7 Rich Burridge
8 Andrew Paterson
9 Glenn Wilde
10 Chris Kellaway
1" Peter Stone

12 Chris Wharton
13 Glenn Currie
14 David Fincham
15 Dave Scull

16 Peter Hughes
17 Paul Phillips
18 John Russell
19 Steve Glover
20 Jimmy Sandoe
21 Neil Parsons
22 Robert Walker
23 Alan Knight

24 Jon Street

Exmouth Archers
Paignton Archers
Archers of the West
University of Exeter A C
Redruth Archers
Mendip

Yelverton Bowmen
Cheltenham
Paignton Archers
Exeter Co of Archers
Kingsbridge Archers
Exeter Co of Archers
Exmouth Archers
Redruth Archers
Exeter Co of Archers
Plymouth Archers
Archers of the West
Exmouth Archers
Exeter Co of Archers
Redruth Archers
Paignton Archers
Wells City
Kingsbridge Archers
Exeter Co of Archers
DCAS

Kenwith Co of Archers
Exeter Co of Archers
Kenwith Co of Archers

Andrew Chitty
YORK ROUND - GENTLEMEN BAREBOW
1 Peter Burrows-Bryan
2 Chris Quinn
3 John McPake
4 Alan Vance

Exeter Co of Archers

YORK ROUND - GENTLEMEN COMPOUND

Kevin Chidgey
Chris Bedford
Bob Griffith-Bird
Steve Debenham
Gary Hedgecox
Tim Whitehouse
Geoff Gardener
Bill Tregellas
Patsy Cain

0 Matthew Knight

2 OO ~NOOAAPSWN-=-

Archers of the West
Brixham Archers
GNAS

Lacetown Archers
DCAS

Torquay Co of Archers
Reduth Archers
Barnstaple A C
Yelverton Bowmen
Brixham Archers

RESULTS

143
144
144
140
142
142
143
141
140
143
140
143
142
139
138
137
129
131
133
130
129
109

61

39

Did not shoot

121
107
90
26

144
143
143
144
144
144
142
144
144
143

1023
1004
970
952
920
902
899
897
892
891
870
867
832
813
780
771
739
739
739
730
691
529
287
125

659
493
372
100

1202
1163
1151
1142
1126
1122
1114
1090
1072
1009

55 County Champion

50 2nd DCAS

45 3rd DCAS

43 4th DCAS

37 Bowman Award

38 1st Visitor

41

34

39

28

30

30 1st Class Award

25

27

29

22 2nd Class Award

21

19

16

22

13

11 Retired 10 doz
5 Retired 6 doz
1 Retired 6 doz

16 County Champion
7 2nd DCAS
5
2 Retired 8 doz

100 County Champion
87 2nd DCAS
86 3rd DCAS
77 4th DCAS
70
71
76
70
60
44



11 Phil Gillbanks

12 lan Johnson

13 Steve Matthews

14 Alex Greig

15 Gerry Lavell

16 Paul Wood
David Jackson
John Groves

Yelverton Bowmen
Yelverton Bowmen
Kyrton Archers

Lizard Peninsula Bowmen

Exmouth Archers
Exmouth Archers
Brixham Archers

Lacetown Archers

YORK ROUND - GENTLEMEN LONGBOW

1 Mike Robinson
2 Ken Quick

3 Dennis Gibson
4 John Gallop

5 Brian Trehane
6 Roger Williams

Redruth Archers
Mounts Bay A C
Archers of the West

Burnham Co of Archers

Bowmen of the Tors
Cheltenham

HEREFORD ROUND - LADIES RECURVE

1 Caroline Perry

2 Estelle Edwick

3 Penny Crane

4 Sue Day

5 Lorraine Paterson
6 Ann Gillbanks

7 Val Scull

8 Sarah Harwood

Emma-Jayne Young

Bowmen of the Tors
Barnstaple A C
Bowmen of the Tors

Lizard Peninsula Bowmen

Cheltenham
Yelverton Bowmen
Exeter Co of Archers
Exmouth Archers
Archers of the West

HEREFORD ROUND - LADIES COMPOUND

1 Sally Sandoe
2 Barbara Finney
3 Wez Medhurst

Redruth Archers
Exmouth Archers
Torquay Co of Archers

HEREFORD ROUND - LADIES LONGBOW

1 Virginia Quick

2 Geraldine Neale

3 Maureen Gibson

4 Margaret Byrnes
Dorothy Rockett

Mounts Bay A C
Exmoor Archers
Archers of the West
Bowmen of the Tors
Coastal Archers

HEREFORD ROUND - GENTS RECURVE

1 Phil Hale

2 Barrie Napper

3 Martin Rooke

4 lan Heatley

5 Steve Carlsson
6 Andrew Jackson

7 Glen Montgomery

Bowmen of the Tors
Paignton Archers
Paignton Archers
Archers of the West
Exmouth Archers
Brixham Archers
Exmouth Archers

HEREFORD ROUND - GENTS COMPOUND

1 Dave Chalet
2 Michael Orme

Lacetown Archers
Lacetown Archers

HEREFORD ROUND - GENTS LONGBOW

1 Mike Byrnes
2 Neil Bancroft

Paul Stupple-Harris

Bowmen of the Tors
Torquay Co of Archers
Bowmen of the Tors

144

142

143

144

142

84
Did not shoot
Did not shoot

74
62
56
49
52
40

144
143
143
142
140
128
134
119
Did not shoot

144
144
140

76
69
66
57
Did not shoot

143
142
143
140
126
114

41

144
137

44
39
Did not shoot

1006
1006
997
996
902
638

322
264
216
175
166
126

1038
1023
959
926
886
782
756
629

1142
1052
832

330
261
250
209

1019
1006
947
788
720
548
169

1038
863

156
127

42
43
52
46
37
38 Retired 7 doz

4 County Champion
7 2nd DCAS

5

0 1st Visitor

1

3

59 County Champion
53 2nd DCAS

46 3rd DCAS

42 1st Class Award
31 1st Visitor

33

20 Bowman Award
14

81 County Champion
53
23

8 County Champion
3 2nd DCAS

1

2

51 1st DCAS
56 2nd DCAS
39 3rd DCAS
19
21
9
2 Retired 4.5 doz

48 1st DCAS
31

1 1st DCAS
1



BURNTWOOD ROUND - LADIES RECURVE

1 Judy Wilson Torquay Co of Archers 87 409
BURNTWOOD ROUND - GENTS RECURVE
1 David Schofield Torquay Co of Archers 134 752
2 lan White Torquay Co of Archers 83 353
John Schofield Torquay Co of Archers Did not shoot
JACK & JILL TROPHY for DCAS Archers
Val & Dave Scull Exeter Co of Archers 1536
SENIOR RECURVE TEAM TROPHY for DCAS Archers
1 Exmouth Archers Tim Pratt, Glenn Currie & John Russell
2 Paignton Archers Gary Wilde, Glenn Wilde & Neil Parsons
3 Exeter Co of Archers  Chris Kellaway, Chris Wharton & Dave Scull
4 Redruth Archers Phil Spavins, David Fincham & Jimmy Sandoe
5 Torquay Co of Archers Judy Wilson, David Schofield & lan White
NATIONAL ROUND - GENTLEMEN RECURVE
1 Gareth Knowles Exeter Co of Archers 71 499
2 Paul Rosati Paignton Archers 67 445
3 Phil Edwards Archers of the West 68 438
4 Nigel Whitemore Yelverton Bowmen 67 381
5 David Howard Brixham Archers 55 249
6 Adam Thomas Bowmen of the Tors 51 187
7 Bob Deville-Hallam Mendip 42 154
8 Roy Hayward Mendip 31 126
NATIONAL ROUND - GENTLEMEN COMPOUND
1 Phil Carder Exmouth Archers 72 556
2 Bryan Moore Torquay Co of Archers 68 518
NATIONAL ROUND - GENTLEMEN LONGBOW
Paul Eldershaw Plymouth Archers Did not shoot
NATIONAL ROUND - LADIES RECURVE
1 Tracey Cann Exeter Co of Archers 72 384
2 Victoria Offord University of Exeter A C 66 336
3 Helen Webb Mendip 54 240
4 Janis James Mendip 40 184

7 1st DCAS

21 1st DCAS
10

2594
2587
2538
2463
1514

22 1st DCAS
17 2nd DCAS
18 3rd Class Award
11
4
2 JG 1st DCAS
2 1st Visitor
2

32 1st DCAS
29

12 1st DCAS
7
7 1st Visitor
6

Our thanks go to Exeter Co of Archers Field Crew and the tea ladies for their hard work and to
our Lord Paramount for presenting the prizes. Also to our judges for keeping the day running
and to all the archers, parents and friends for turning up, taking part and making it a wonderful day

despite the searing heat.

Special thanks to Ann Holmes for being a fount of wisdom, answering our (sometimes silly)

questions and for helping us to get the results out quickly.
Gillian & Steve Glover

125 Topsham Road, Exeter, EX2 4RE

Phone: 07929 847773

Weather: Dry, sunny and very, very hot!



DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY
55TH OPEN RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD

JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS
SPONSORED BY WALES ARCHERY RESULTS

SUNDAY 16TH JULY 2006

VENUE: EXETER SCHOOL PLAYING FIELD, VICTORIA PARK ROAD, EXETER, DEVONM
LORD PARAMOUNT: MR CHRIS WHARTON
JUDGES: COLIN HOLMES, DI HARRIS, CHRIS VITAL

BRISTOL 1 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE

1 Shaun Rosati Paignton Archers 134 766 25 County Champion

BRISTOL 1 ROUND - BOYS COMPOUND

1 Daniel Tooze Brixham Archers 144 1054 56 County Champion

BRISTOL 2 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE

1 Joshua Slade Kenwith Co of Archers 144 978 39 County Champion

BRISTOL 2 ROUND - GIRLS LONGBOW

1 Sami Glover Exeter Co of Archers 39 163 5 County Champion

BRISTOL 3 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE

1 Anthony Wood Exmouth Archers 144 1130 74 Country Champion

2 James Montgomery Exmouth Archers 144 940 36 2nd DCAS

3  Koan Hughes Plymouth Archers 139 853 32

4  Jamie Roach Exmouth Archers 138 752 20

5 Nathan Street Exeter Co of Archers 46 196 2 Retired 6 doz
Ben Carlsson Exmouth Archers Did not shoot

BRISTOL 3 ROUND - BOYS COMPOUND

1 Ben Glover Exeter Co of Archers 144 1014 52 County Champion
BRISTOL 3 ROUND - GIRLS RECURVE
1 Chloe Gillatt Redruth Archers 144 1126 77 County Champion
2  Catherine Harwood Exmouth Archers 143 975 42 2nd DCAS
3 Rosie Whitfield Exeter Co of Archers 140 814 30
4  Ellie Wilde Paignton Archers 137 721 17
BRISTOL 4 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE
1 Michael Bryan-Harris  Brixham Archers 144 1192 95 County Champion
2 Ashley Tranckle Kenwith Co of Archers 144 1046 66 2nd DCAS
3  Ryan Oliver Exeter Co of Archers 141 813 23
Ryan Greig Lizard Peninsula Bowmen Did not shoot
Joshua Street Exeter Co of Archers Did not shoot

BRISTOL 4 ROUND - BOYS COMPOUND

1 Alexander Heatley Archers of the West 143 1079 67 County Champion
BRISTOL 4 ROUND - GIRLS RECURVE

1 Nicole Challacombe Lizard Peninsula Bowmen 144 1124 72 County Champion
2 Eloise McPake Kenwith Co of Archers 143 1093 67 2nd DCAS

3  Amy Wilde Paignton Archers 135 753 16



4 Hannah Rooke Paignton Archers 131 727 19

BRISTOL 5 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE
1 Alex Slade Kenwith Co of Archers 144 1100 62 Special Award

SHORT JUNIOR NATIONAL ROUND - BOYS RECURVE
1 Sam Rooke Paignton Archers 51 227 3 1ST DCAS

HIGHEST OVERALL JUNIOR SCORES FOR ANY BRISTOL ROUNLC

GIRLS RECURVE CHLOE GILLATT 1126 TAVISTOCK TROPHY
BOYS RECURVE MICHAEL BRYAN-HARRIE 1192 TAVISTOCK TROPHY
BOYS COMPOUND ALEXANDER HEATLEY 1079 PAUL HARDING TROPHY
LONGBOW SAMI GLOVER 163 LONGBOW TROPHY
ETIQUETTE AWARD - GIRL CHLOE GILLATT

ETIQUETTE AWARD - BOY JAMES MONTGOMERY

Our thanks go to the parents and friends who so willingly volunteer to score for the Junior Targets.



