## DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY 55TH OPEN RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPONSORED BY WALES ARCHERY

### **RESULTS**

#### **SUNDAY 16TH JULY 2006**

VENUE: EXETER SCHOOL PLAYING FIELD, VICTORIA PARK ROAD, EXETER, DEVON

LORD PARAMOUNT: MR CHRIS WHARTON

JUDGES: COLIN HOLMES, DI HARRIS, CHRIS VITALI

obbets. oblin notines, birin nano, sinas virati					
YORK ROUND - GENTLEMEN RECURVE					
1	Tim Pratt	Exmouth Archers	143	1023	55 County Champion
2	Gary Wilde	Paignton Archers	144	1004	50 2nd DCAS
3	Bob Young	Archers of the West	144	970	45 3rd DCAS
4	Andy Tan	University of Exeter A C	140	952	43 4th DCAS
5	Phil Spavins	Redruth Archers	142	920	37 Bowman Award
6	Terry Webb	Mendip	142	902	38 1st Visitor
7	Rich Burridge	Yelverton Bowmen	143	899	41
8	Andrew Paterson	Cheltenham	141	897	34
9	Glenn Wilde	Paignton Archers	140	892	39
10	Chris Kellaway	Exeter Co of Archers	143	891	28
11	Peter Stone	Kingsbridge Archers	140	870	30
12	Chris Wharton	Exeter Co of Archers	143	867	30 1st Class Award
13	Glenn Currie	Exmouth Archers	142	832	25
14	David Fincham	Redruth Archers	139	813	27
15	Dave Scull	Exeter Co of Archers	138	780	29
16	Peter Hughes	Plymouth Archers	137	771	22 2nd Class Award
17	Paul Phillips	Archers of the West	129	739	21
18	John Russell	Exmouth Archers	131	739	19
19	Steve Glover	Exeter Co of Archers	133	739	16
20	Jimmy Sandoe	Redruth Archers	130	730	22
21	Neil Parsons	Paignton Archers	129	691	13
22	Robert Walker	Wells City	109	529	11 Retired 10 doz
23	Alan Knight	Kingsbridge Archers	61	287	5 Retired 6 doz
24	Jon Street	Exeter Co of Archers	39	125	1 Retired 6 doz
	Andrew Chitty	DCAS	Did not shoot		
YORK	K ROUND - GENTLEME	EN BAREBOW			
1	Peter Burrows-Bryan	Kenwith Co of Archers	121	659	16 County Champion
2	Chris Quinn	Exeter Co of Archers	107	493	7 2nd DCAS
3	John McPake	Kenwith Co of Archers	90	372	5
4	Alan Vance	Exeter Co of Archers	26	100	2 Retired 8 doz
YORI	K ROUND - GENTLEME	EN COMPOUND			
1	Kevin Chidgey	Archers of the West	144	1202	100 County Champion
2	Chris Bedford	Brixham Archers	143	1163	87 2nd DCAS
3	Bob Griffith-Bird	GNAS	143	1151	86 3rd DCAS
4	Steve Debenham	Lacetown Archers	144	1142	77 4th DCAS
5	Gary Hedgecox	DCAS	144	1126	70
6	Tim Whitehouse	Torquay Co of Archers	144	1122	71
7	Geoff Gardener	Reduth Archers	142	1114	76
8	Bill Tregellas	Barnstaple A C	144	1090	70
9	Patsy Cain	Yelverton Bowmen	144	1072	60
10	Matthew Knight	Brixham Archers	143	1009	44

11 12 13 14 15 16	Phil Gillbanks lan Johnson Steve Matthews Alex Greig Gerry Lavell Paul Wood David Jackson John Groves	Yelverton Bowmen Yelverton Bowmen Kyrton Archers Lizard Peninsula Bowmen Exmouth Archers Exmouth Archers Brixham Archers Lacetown Archers	144 142 143 144 142 84 Did not shoot Did not shoot	1006 1006 997 996 902 638	42 43 52 46 37 38 Retired 7 doz
YOR	K ROUND - GENTLEME	EN LONGBOW			
	1 Mike Robinson	Redruth Archers	74	322	4 County Champion
:	2 Ken Quick	Mounts Bay A C	62	264	7 2nd DCAS
;	3 Dennis Gibson	Archers of the West	56	216	5
	4 John Gallop	Burnham Co of Archers	49	175	0 1st Visitor
	5 Brian Trehane	Bowmen of the Tors	52	166	1
	6 Roger Williams	Cheltenham	40	126	3
HERI	EFORD ROUND - LADII	ES RECLIRVE			
	1 Caroline Perry	Bowmen of the Tors	144	1038	59 County Champion
	2 Estelle Edwick	Barnstaple A C	143	1023	53 2nd DCAS
	3 Penny Crane	Bowmen of the Tors	143	959	46 3rd DCAS
	4 Sue Day	Lizard Peninsula Bowmen		926	42 1st Class Award
	5 Lorraine Paterson	Cheltenham	140	886	31 1st Visitor
	6 Ann Gillbanks	Yelverton Bowmen	128	782	33
	7 Val Scull	Exeter Co of Archers	134	756	20 Bowman Award
:	8 Sarah Harwood	Exmouth Archers	119	629	14
	Emma-Jayne Young	Archers of the West	Did not shoot		
UEDI	EFORD ROUND - LADII	ES COMPOUND			
	1 Sally Sandoe	Redruth Archers	144	1142	81 County Champion
	2 Barbara Finney	Exmouth Archers	144	1052	53
	3 Wez Medhurst	Torquay Co of Archers	140	832	23
,	5 WGZ WGGHUIST	rorquay 00 or 7 tronors	140	002	20
HER	EFORD ROUND - LADII				
	1 Virginia Quick	Mounts Bay A C	76	330	8 County Champion
	2 Geraldine Neale	Exmoor Archers	69	261	3 2nd DCAS
	3 Maureen Gibson	Archers of the West	66	250	1
•	4 Margaret Byrnes	Bowmen of the Tors	57	209	2
	Dorothy Rockett	Coastal Archers	Did not shoot		
HERI	EFORD ROUND - GENT	S RECURVE			
	1 Phil Hale	Bowmen of the Tors	143	1019	51 1st DCAS
	2 Barrie Napper	Paignton Archers	142	1006	56 2nd DCAS
	3 Martin Rooke	Paignton Archers	143	947	39 3rd DCAS
	4 Ian Heatley	Archers of the West	140	788	19
	5 Steve Carlsson	Exmouth Archers	126	720	21
(	6 Andrew Jackson	Brixham Archers	114	548	9
•	7 Glen Montgomery	Exmouth Archers	41	169	2 Retired 4.5 doz
HFR	EFORD ROUND - GENT	IS COMPOUND			
	1 Dave Chalet	Lacetown Archers	144	1038	48 1st DCAS
	2 Michael Orme	Lacetown Archers	137	863	31
UES	ECODO DOUND OFFI	TO L ONOROW			
	EFORD ROUND - GENT		4.4	150	1 1at DCAC
	1 Mike Byrnes 2 Neil Bancroft	Bowmen of the Tors	44 39	156 127	1 1st DCAS 1
•	Paul Stupple-Harris	Torquay Co of Archers Bowmen of the Tors	Did not shoot	141	I
	i dui Otuppie-i idilis	DOWNION OF THE TOTA	Did flot shoot		

<b>BURNTWOOD ROUND - LA</b>	DIES RECURVE				
1 Judy Wilson	Torquay Co of Archers	87	409	7 1st DCAS	
BURNTWOOD ROUND - GE					
1 David Schofield	Torquay Co of Archers	134	752	21 1st DCAS	
2 Ian White	Torquay Co of Archers	83	353	10	
John Schofield	Torquay Co of Archers	Did not shoot			
JACK & JILL TROPHY for D	CAS Archers				
Val & Dave Scull	Exeter Co of Archers	1536			
SENIOR RECURVE TEAM T	ROPHY for DCAS Archer	rs			
1 Exmouth Archers	Tim Pratt, Glenn Currie &	John Russell		2594	
2 Paignton Archers	Gary Wilde, Glenn Wilde	& Neil Parsons		2587	
3 Exeter Co of Archers	Chris Kellaway, Chris Wh	arton & Dave Scu	ıll	2538	
4 Redruth Archers	Phil Spavins, David Finch	nam & Jimmy San	doe	2463	
5 Torquay Co of Archers	Judy Wilson, David Scho	field & lan White		1514	
NATIONAL ROUND - GENT	LEMEN RECURVE				
1 Gareth Knowles	Exeter Co of Archers	71	499	22 1st DCAS	
2 Paul Rosati	Paignton Archers	67	445	17 2nd DCAS	
3 Phil Edwards	Archers of the West	68	438	18 3rd Class Award	
4 Nigel Whitemore	Yelverton Bowmen	67	381	11	
5 David Howard	Brixham Archers	55	249	4	
6 Adam Thomas	Bowmen of the Tors	51	187	2 JG 1st DCAS	
7 Bob Deville-Hallam	Mendip	42	154	2 1st Visitor	
8 Roy Hayward	Mendip	31	126	2	
NATIONAL ROUND - GENT	LEMEN COMPOUND				
1 Phil Carder	Exmouth Archers	72	556	32 1st DCAS	
2 Bryan Moore	Torquay Co of Archers	68	518	29	
NATIONAL ROUND - GENTLEMEN LONGBOW					
Paul Eldershaw	Plymouth Archers	Did not shoot			
NATIONAL ROUND - LADIE					
1 Tracey Cann	Exeter Co of Archers	72	384	12 1st DCAS	
2 Victoria Offord	University of Exeter A C	66	336	7	
3 Helen Webb	Mendip	54	240	7 1st Visitor	
4 Janis James	Mendip	40	184	6	

Our thanks go to Exeter Co of Archers Field Crew and the tea ladies for their hard work and to our Lord Paramount for presenting the prizes. Also to our judges for keeping the day running and to all the archers, parents and friends for turning up, taking part and making it a wonderful day despite the searing heat.

Special thanks to Ann Holmes for being a fount of wisdom, answering our (sometimes silly) questions and for helping us to get the results out quickly.

Gillian & Steve Glover

125 Topsham Road, Exeter, EX2 4RE

Phone: 07929 847773

Weather: Dry, sunny and very, very hot!

# DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY 55TH OPEN RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPONSORED BY WALES ARCHERY

**RESULTS** 

### **SUNDAY 16TH JULY 2006**

VENUE: EXETER SCHOOL PLAYING FIELD, VICTORIA PARK ROAD, EXETER, DEVON				
LORD PARAMOUNT: MR CHRIS WHARTON				
HIDOTO COLINIUS NES DILIADDIO CUDIO MEN				

JUDGES: COLIN HOLMES, DI HARRIS, CHRIS VITAL

PRIOTOL 4 POLINE POVO PEOUPVE					
1	ISTOL 1 ROUND - BOY Shaun Rosati	Paignton Archers	134	766	25 County Champion
•	ondan resta	r digition / il onoro			20 County Champion
BR	ISTOL 1 ROUND - BOY	S COMPOUND			
1	Daniel Tooze	Brixham Archers	144	1054	56 County Champion
ВD	ISTOL 2 ROUND - BOY	'S DECLIDVE			
1	Joshua Slade	Kenwith Co of Archers	144	978	39 County Champion
•	occina ciado	TOTALLE GO OF A COLOR		070	or county champion
BR	ISTOL 2 ROUND - GIRL	_S LONGBOW			
1	Sami Glover	Exeter Co of Archers	39	163	5 County Champion
RR	ISTOL 3 ROUND - BOY	'S RECURVE			
1	Anthony Wood	Exmouth Archers	144	1130	74 Country Champion
2	James Montgomery	Exmouth Archers	144	940	36 2nd DCAS
3	Koan Hughes	Plymouth Archers	139	853	32
4	Jamie Roach	Exmouth Archers	138	752	20
5	Nathan Street	Exeter Co of Archers	46	196	2 Retired 6 doz
	Ben Carlsson	Exmouth Archers	Did not shoot		
BR	ISTOL 3 ROUND - BOY				
1	Ben Glover	Exeter Co of Archers	144	1014	52 County Champion
BR	ISTOL 3 ROUND - GIRI	_S RECURVE			
1	Chloe Gillatt	Redruth Archers	144	1126	77 County Champion
2	Catherine Harwood	Exmouth Archers	143	975	42 2nd DCAS
3	Rosie Whitfield	Exeter Co of Archers	140	814	30
4	Ellie Wilde	Paignton Archers	137	721	17
		-			
	ISTOL 4 ROUND - BOY				
1	Michael Bryan-Harris	Brixham Archers	144	1192	95 County Champion
2	Ashley Tranckle	Kenwith Co of Archers	144	1046	66 2nd DCAS
3	Ryan Oliver	Exeter Co of Archers	141	813	23
	Ryan Greig	Lizard Peninsula Bowmen			
	Joshua Street	Exeter Co of Archers	Did not shoot		
BRISTOL 4 ROUND - BOYS COMPOUND					
1	Alexander Heatley	Archers of the West	143	1079	67 County Champion
BRISTOL 4 ROUND - GIRLS RECURVE					
1	Nicole Challacombe	Lizard Peninsula Bowmen	144	1124	72 County Champion
2	Eloise McPake	Kenwith Co of Archers	143	1093	67 2nd DCAS
3			143	753	16
J	Amy Wilde	Paignton Archers	133	155	10

4	Hannah Rooke	Paignton Archers	131	727	19
<b>BR</b> 1	ISTOL 5 ROUND - BOY Alex Slade	S RECURVE  Kenwith Co of Archers	144	1100	62 Special Award
	ORT JUNIOR NATIONA Sam Rooke	L ROUND - BOYS RECURVE Paignton Archers	51	227	3 1ST DCAS

#### HIGHEST OVERALL JUNIOR SCORES FOR ANY BRISTOL ROUND

GIRLS RECURVE	CHLOE GILLATT	1126	TAVISTOCK TROPHY
BOYS RECURVE	MICHAEL BRYAN-HARRIS	1192	TAVISTOCK TROPHY
BOYS COMPOUND	ALEXANDER HEATLEY	1079	PAUL HARDING TROPHY
LONGBOW	SAMI GLOVER	163	LONGBOW TROPHY

LONGBOW SAMI GLOVER 163

ETIQUETTE AWARD - GIRL CHLOE GILLATT
ETIQUETTE AWARD - BOY JAMES MONTGOMERY

Our thanks go to the parents and friends who so willingly volunteer to score for the Junior Targets.